

Bid Tabulation

Hardin County Commissioners

Columbus Street Storm Replacement April 21, 2022 Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Findlay, OH Driven Excavating, LLC Crestline, OH

REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,015.37	\$14,015.37	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$42,795.53	\$42,795.53	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	202	STORM STORAGE VAULT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,479.57	\$2,479.57	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	2319	\$6.00	\$13,914.00	\$2.47	\$5,727.93	\$4.00	\$9,276.00
5	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	138	\$8.00	\$1,104.00	\$4.09	\$564.42	\$5.00	\$690.00
6	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	3190	\$4.00	\$12,760.00	\$1.02	\$3,253.80	\$1.00	\$3,190.00
7	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	16	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$9.68	\$154.88	\$5.00	\$80.00
8	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$214.61	\$429.22	\$100.00	\$200.00
9	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.77	\$325.77	\$300.00	\$300.00
10	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1140	\$8.00	\$9,120.00	\$23.98	\$27,337.20	\$14.00	\$15,960.00
11	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	107	\$4.00	\$428.00	\$0.49	\$52.43	\$2.00	\$214.00
12	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	162	\$180.00	\$29,160.00	\$229.00	\$37,098.00	\$250.00	\$40,500.00
13	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	637	\$55.00	\$35,035.00	\$86.62	\$55,176.94	\$30.00	\$19,110.00
14	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	60	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$8.89	\$533.40	\$4.00	\$240.00
15	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22 (449)	C.Y.	98	\$210.00	\$20,580.00	\$249.00	\$24,402.00	\$250.00	\$24,500.00
16	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449)	C.Y.	70	\$220.00	\$15,400.00	\$311.26	\$21,788.20	\$250.00	\$17,500.00
17	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	319	\$95.00	\$30,305.00	\$60.20	\$19,203.80	\$70.00	\$22,330.00
18	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	1808	\$8.00	\$14,464.00	\$7.69	\$13,903.52	\$11.00	\$19,888.00
19	608	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	S.F.	1382	\$22.00	\$30,404.00	\$7.69	\$10,627.58	\$14.00	\$19,348.00
20	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	FT.	2319	\$22.00	\$51,018.00	\$15.37	\$35,643.03	\$26.50	\$61,453.50
21	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	138	\$25.00	\$3,450.00	\$29.46	\$4,065.48	\$42.00	\$5,796.00
22	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$4.28	\$214.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
23	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$9.90	\$495.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
24	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	60	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$22.83	\$1,369.80	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
25	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	9	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$39.47	\$355.23	\$40.00	\$360.00
26	611	12" CPSLP STORM SEWER	FT.	738	\$75.00	\$55,350.00	\$52.20	\$38,523.60	\$110.00	\$81,180.00
27	611	15" CPSLP STORM SEWER	FT.	146	\$85.00	\$12,410.00	\$60.36	\$8,812.56	\$120.00	\$17,520.00
28	611	24" CPSLP STORM SEWER	FT.	1330	\$120.00	\$159,600.00	\$96.00	\$127,680.00	\$125.00	\$166,250.00
29	611	6" STORM SEWER LATERAL, PVC SDR-35	FT.	1009	\$50.00	\$50,450.00	\$71.44	\$72,082.96	\$120.00	\$121,080.00
30	611	TYPE 2 STORM CLEANOUT	EACH	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$140.24	\$5,609.60	\$780.00	\$31,200.00
31	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN	EACH	16	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,995.85	\$31,933.60	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00
32	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,176.28	\$3,528.84	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
33	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,995.23	\$23,961.84	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
34	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	151	\$160.00	\$24,160.00	\$127.45	\$19,244.95	\$125.00	\$18,875.00
35	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$47,795.37	\$47,795.37	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
36	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNT SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$58.44	\$233.76	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
37	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$58.44	\$58.44	\$100.00	\$100.00
38	638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$27.06	\$5,412.00	\$20.50	\$4,100.00
39	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.02	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$55,581.43	\$1,111.63	\$52,580.00	\$1,051.60
40	644	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$27.79	\$1,389.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
41	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2500	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.29	\$18,225.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00
42	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL				\$758,722.00	_	\$732,615.75		\$818,242.10